GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:62
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010

TENURE OF ORGANISING COMMITTEE
Basheer Shri E. T. Muhammed;Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to end the tenure of the present Organising Committee for the Commonwealth Games;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the total assets created through the Commonwealth Games including the details of infrastructure built up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS(SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(@) & (b) : It has been decided that the tenure of the Organising Committee(OC) will be extended till further orders. OC has been directed that the heads of the Functional Areas and the other key functionaries will remain in position and the serving Government Officers on secondment to the OC will also continue in the Committee till further orders.

(c) Details of the sports infrastructure created for the Commonwealth Games, are annexed.
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